
Department Governmen
t

Identifica
tion No.

Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered by 
lien or attachment
pending disposal

Whether 
lien / 
attachmen
t 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

% share in total 
amount of claims 
admitted

1 Employees' State Insurance Corporation 05.04.2021 7,07,929.00                         7,04,861.00                     Statutory Dues 0.02             3,068.00 
2 Employees' Provident Fund Organisation 22.03.2021 69,246.00                            69,246.00                        Statutory Dues 0.00                        -   

3

Deputy Commissioner State Tax (Adityapur 
Circle, Jamshedpur) 10.04.2021 2,98,07,980.00                    50,18,996.00                  Statutory Dues 0.12   2,47,88,984.00 

                    3,05,85,155.00                   57,93,103.00 0.14

Annexure-5

Name of the corporate debtor: Divine Vidyut Limited - In Liquidation
Date of commencement of liquidation: 12.03.2021 (Order was prounced on 26.02.2021)

List of stakeholders as on: 14.05.2021

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)
(Amount in ₹)

Sl.
No.

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount 
of 
contingen
t claim

Amoun
t of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, 
if any


